
Deputy Secretary (Services), Services Department, A-Wing, 5th Level, Delhi Seen.,

Delhi.
The Cpntreller pf Accounts, Pay and Accounts Office, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vtkas

Bhawan, N. Delhi.
Contd...2-

7|9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/ %) \
or information and necessary action to:-

Further, Sh. Kailash Chand, Sr. Assistant/Grade-Ill (DASS) of this department,
working on diverted capacity at CS Office transferred to DCO as ASO/Gr-l!(DASS) will

work in CS Office on diverted capacity has already submitted his joining report as ASO

wef 16/02/18.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

HREDN
I.IDEV
CFORE

GAD
DIP
L&B
PAO

LGSEC

Department
where
Transferred

Nazarat Branch
DDMA(HQ)
Vigilance Branch

Pr. Branch of DC-1
Vigilance Branch(HQ)
ReliefBranch
Legal CelKHQ)

(DCO) diverted at LG
Sectt

Present posting

15/11/70
29/08/72
05/04/69

20/06/68
22/04/73
28/02/72
01/05/64

04/06/65

DOB

Sh. Yagdutt Sharma
Sh. Pratap Singh Rawat
Smt. Alka Sharma

Sh.    Sudip    Kumar
Banerjee

Sh. Deepak Kumar Dua
Sh. Rashwani Kohli
Sh. Anuj Kumar Yadav

Sh. T.S. Rawat

Name

8
7
6

5
4
3
2

1

S. No.

In pursuance of Services Department order No. 4 endorsed vide no. F.3
(11/131/2017/S.II/429-443 dated 16/02/18, the following Sr. Assistant/Grade-III(DASS)
are hereby relieved with immediate effect on promotion to the post of Assistant Section
Officer/Grade-II(DASS) with the direction to join their new place of posting:-

Dated: a^J

I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Department
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI

(PERSONAL BRANCH OF 5DM-I (HO))
S, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI -110054.



-s*

No. F.7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/ b 1^Dated: O-fc | 0^-

3.Director (Higher Education), Higher Education Department, 5-Shamnath Marg,

Delhi.
4.Director, Department of Information & Publicity, Old Sectt, Delhi-54
5.Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Urban Dev. Deptt., GNCTD, New Delhi.
6.Deputy Secretary, General Administration Department, Delhi Sectt, Delhi.
7.Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Land & Building Department, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan,

IP Estate, New Delhi.
8.Dy. Conservator of Forest (HQ), Conservator of Forest, Department of forest &

wildlife, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan, A Block, 2nd Floor, IP Estate, New

Delhi.
9.P.S. to Lt. Governor, L.G. Sectt.,Deihi.

10.P.S. to Chief Secretary, GNCTD, Delhi.
11.All SDM (HQ), O/o Secretary (Rev.), Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
12.The OIC (B&B), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham

Nath Marg, Delhi.
13.The PAO-VI through OIC (B&B), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional

Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

14.Section Officer  (Vigilance), HQ, O/o the  Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional
Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

^fifThe Joint Diretor (IT), IT Department, Revenue(HQ), 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

with the request to upload this order on website of this Department.
16.PS to Secretary (Revenue)/Div:siona! Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.  •
17.Incharge, Care-taking, Revenue with the request to remove the name of the

above official from Bio-metric attendance.
18.Officials concerned.
19.Guard file.


