## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (PERSONAL BRANCH OF SDM-I (HQ)) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI - 110054.

No. F.7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/31

Dated: 26 02 2018

## ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department order No. 4 endorsed vide no. F.3 (1)/131/2017/S.II/429-443 dated 16/02/18, the following Sr. Assistant/Grade-III(DASS) are hereby relieved with immediate effect on promotion to the post of Assistant Section Officer/Grade-II(DASS) with the direction to join their new place of posting:-

S. No.	Name	DOB	Present posting	Department where Transferred
1	Sh. T.S. Rawat	04/06/65	(DCO) diverted at LG Sectt	LGSEC
2	Sh. Anuj Kumar Yadav	01/05/64	Legal Cell(HQ)	PAO
3	Sh. Rashwani Kohli	28/02/72	Relief Branch	L&B
4	Sh. Deepak Kumar Dua	22/04/73	Vigilance Branch(HQ)	DIP
5	Sh. Sudip Kumar Banerjee	20/06/68	Pr. Branch of DC-I	GAD
6	Smt. Alka Sharma	05/04/69	Vigilance Branch	CFORE
7	Sh. Pratap Singh Rawat	29/08/72	DDMA(HQ)	UDEV
8	Sh. Yagdutt Sharma	15/11/70	Nazarat Branch	HREDN

Further, Sh. Kailash Chand, Sr. Assistant/Grade-III (DASS) of this department, working on diverted capacity at CS Office transferred to DCO as ASO/Gr-II(DASS) will work in CS Office on diverted capacity has already submitted his joining report as ASO wef 16/02/18.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

No. F.7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/ 3) ]

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

SDM-X (HQ)
Dated: 26 | 02 | 20 | 8

(VIKAS PANDEY

1. Deputy Secretary (Services), Services Department, A-Wing, 5<sup>th</sup> Level, Delhi Sectt.,

 The Controller of Accounts, Pay and Accounts Office, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan, N. Delhi.

Contd...2-

- 3. Director (Higher Education), Higher Education Department, 5-Shamnath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. Director, Department of Information & Publicity, Old Sectt, Delhi-54
- 5. Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Urban Dev. Deptt., GNCTD, New Delhi.
- 6. Deputy Secretary, General Administration Department, Delhi Sectt., Delhi.
- 7. Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Land & Building Department, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. Dy. Conservator of Forest (HQ), Conservator of Forest, Department of forest & wildlife, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan, A Block, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi
- 9. P.S. to Lt. Governor, L.G. Sectt., Delhi.
- 10. P.S. to Chief Secretary, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 11. All SDM (HQ), O/o Secretary (Rev.), Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 12. The OIC (B&B), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 13. The PAO-VI through OIC (B&B), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 14. Section Officer (Vigilance), HQ, O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 15. The Joint Diretor (IT), IT Department, Revenue(HQ), 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi with the request to upload this order on website of this Department.
- 16. PS to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 17. Incharge, Care-taking, Revenue with the request to remove the name of the above official from Bio-metric attendance.
- 18. Officials concerned.
- 19. Guard file.

'IKAS PANDEY) SDM-X (HQ)

J.D. (31)